DTC143X Series
Features
 Epitaxial planar die construction
 Built-in biasing resistors (R1: 4.7kΩ, R2: 10kΩ)
 Also available in lead free version
 RoHS compliant with Halogen-free
Mechanical Data
 Case: SOT-23, SOT-323, SOT-523, SOT-723, DFN1006-3

DTC143XM      DTC143XL
SOT-723        DFN1006-3
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity Marking Code
DTC143XCA SOT-23 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 43•
DTC143XUA SOT-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 43•
DTC143XE SOT-523 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 43•
DTC143XM SOT-723 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel 43•
DTC143XL DFN1006-3 10000 pcs / Tape & Reel 43•
Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit
SOT-23 SOT-323 SOT-523 SOT-723 DFN1006-3
Supply Voltage VCC 50 V
Input Voltage VI -7 to +20 V
Output Current IO 100 mA
Collector Current IC(Max) 100 mA
Power Dissipation PD 200 200 150 100 100 mW
Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 ~ +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
Digital Transistor(NPN)
Revision:20240828-P1 mail:lge@lgesemi.com
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage VI(OFF) VCC = 5V, IO = 100μA 0.3 - - V
Input Voltage VI(ON) VO = 0.3V, IO = 20mA - - 2.5 V
Output Voltage   VO(on) Io = 10mA, II = 0.5mA - - 0.3 V
Input Current II VI = 5V - - 1.8 mA
Output Current IO(off) VCC = 50V, VI = 0V - - 0.5 μA
DC Current Gain GI VO = 5V, IO = 10mA 30 - - -
Input Resistor R1  3.29 4.7 6.11 kΩ
Resistance ratio R2/R1  1.7 2.1 2.6 -
Gain-Bandwidth Product fT
VCE = 10V, IE = 5mA
f = 100MHz
- 250 - MHz
DTC143X Series
Digital Transistor(NPN)
Revision:20240828-P2 mail:lge@lgesemi.com